- Exhibit 3
BROVARD
‘_"i:‘-‘_e-_u?."-"‘f

F L O R 1D K
OFFICE OF ECONOMIC AND SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT
Governmental Center Annex
115 5. Andrews Avenue, Room ABS0 « Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 » 954-357-6400 « FAX 954-357-5074

MEMORANDUM
DATE: February 12, 2020

TO: Mitch Cohen, Assistant Director
Business Administration Division, Port Everglades

FROM: Sandy-Michael McDonald, Director ﬁ J"’d
Office of Economic and Small Business Developmant

SUBJECT: RFP No. R1174806P1 - Parking Management Services for Port Everglades
County Business Enterprise {CBE) Evaluation for the 4th Amendment

The Office of Economic and Small Busingss Devslopment {(OESBD) has conducted a review of
SP Plus Corporation's CBE participaticn to January 31, 2020. The CBE goal for the project is
7%, and 3P Plus Corporation committed to 11.79% CBE patticipation. An overview is provided
as follows:

CBE Firms Cateqgory Reported Amount
Ann's Janitorial Services, Inc. CBE $550,968.83
McKenzie's Cleaning, Inc. CBE $561,914.08

Total: ~ $1,112,882.81

Originally approved contract value: $8,757,560

Approved previous adjustments: $1,350,000

Proposed increase from 2/29/2020 to 8/31/2020: $967,214

Amended total contract value: $11,074,774

Total amount paid to the prime contractor per MUR dated 2/03/2020; $8,852,785.53
Total amount paid to CBE firms per MUR dated 2/03/2020: §1,112,882.91

CBE Attainment to 1/31/2020: 12.43% - ($1,112,882.91 / $8,952,785.53)

Compliance Comments:

SP Plus Corporation committed to 11.78% CBE participation on this agreement and has attained
12.43% CBE participation to January 31, 2020, This attainment is based on reported payments to
CEE firms by SP Plus. Verification of payment to McKenzig's Cleaning, Inc. was completed in
2017 after OESBD's approval 1o substitute this subcontracter with Ann’s Janitorial Services, Inc.
Payment reported to Ann's Janitorial is pending verification.

SP Flus Corporation is in compliance with the CBE requirements of this agreement based on
payments reported by this company to January 31, 2020.

ce:  Maribel Feliciano, Assistant Director, OESBD
Oswaldo Casco, Small Business Development Supervisor, OESED

Broward County Board of County Commissianans
Mar< O. Bogen » Lamar P, Fighar » Baam Furr » Steve Seilar « Dals W0, Holneas » Man 1 Blch = Tim Qyvan « Garbara, Shaviafl « Mlehaal Udine
www. grgwand argfaconday






Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		Exhibit 3 - OESBD Memo dated February 12, 2020.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 2



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 2



		Passed: 28



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Passed manually		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Passed manually		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Skipped		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Passed		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



