
Broward County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-217

Status: Agenda Ready

In control: PORT EVERGLADES DEPARTMENT

On agenda: Final action:2/25/2020 2/25/2020

Title: MOTION TO APPROVE Fourth Amendment to Agreement between Broward County and SP Plus
Corporation for Parking Management Services for Port Everglades Department, Request for
Proposals No. R1174806P1, extending the term of the Agreement for up to six months, on a month-to-
month basis, through August 31, 2020, with a maximum not-to-exceed amount of $967,214; approve
increasing the contract threshold for the full six-year two-month period to a maximum not-to-exceed
amount of $11,074,774; and authorize the Mayor and Clerk to execute the Fourth Amendment.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Established Commission Goals

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 - Agreement Summary, 2. Exhibit 2 - Fourth Amendment to Agreement, 3. Exhibit 3 -
OESBD Memo dated February 12, 2020

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Broward County Printed on 5/6/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

